

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 040325 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Placed On File

File created: 7/7/2004 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 4/17/2007

Effective date:

Title: Resolution to vacate North 8th Street from the South Side of West Winnebago Street to the North

Side of West Juneau Avenue, in the 4th Aldermanic District. (Department of City Development)

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: STREET VACATIONS

Attachments: 1. Fiscal Note.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
7/7/2004	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
7/9/2004		PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
3/28/2007	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR PLACING ON FILE	Pass	4:0
4/17/2007	0	COMMON COUNCIL	PLACED ON FILE	Pass	15:0

040325 ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution to vacate North 8th Street from the South Side of West Winnebago Street to the North Side of West Juneau Avenue, in the 4th Aldermanic District. (Department of City Development)

This resolution vacates the above street in accordance with vacation proceedings under power granted to the City of Milwaukee by Section 66.297(1), Wisconsin Statutes, and Section 81-308-28, Milwaukee Code of Ordinances. This vacation was requested by Juneau Avenue Partners, LLC, for street reconfiguration and installation of a roundabout for access to the Pabst City mixed-use development.

DCD:JRH:vlk 07/07/04/G